5610 Municipal Enterprises ..... 1,549,114 475,402 2,024,516 2,024,516 2,024,516 0

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises ..... 0 0

5950 Amounts Added to PIL ..... 248,130 0 22,183 270,313 -31,089 239,224 217,041 22,183 8,821 300 12,266 796

9599 TOTAL 7,313,943 0 1,299,006 8,612,949 -31,089 8,581,860 8,553,860 0 28,000 13,233 388 13,152 1,227 0

2021 Financial Information Return - Schedule40 - Consolidated Statement of Operations: ExpensesProvince of Ontario - Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 07.07.2022 11:07
2021.01

FIR2021: Greater Sudbury C Schedule 40
Asmt Code: 5307 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code: 23103 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Salaries, Wages and

Employee Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support *

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government

0240 Governance ..... 2,193,984 178,313 149,954 3,659 44,299 2,570,209 -122,045 420,334 2,868,498

0250 Corporate Management ..... 15,679,599 2,296,377 8,424,692 3,349,320 468,644 967,530 1,256,678 32,442,840 -1,359,965 1,583,941 32,666,816

0260 Program Support ..... 17,699,583 1,013,877 878,934 2,712 19,595,106 -2,042,892 -17,552,214 0

0299 Subtotal 35,573,166 2,296,377 9,616,882 4,378,208 475,015 967,530 1,300,977 54,608,155 -3,524,902 -15,547,939 35,535,314

Protection services

0410 Fire ..... 25,297,374 2,609,998 223,846 2,348 1,664,634 29,798,200 920,387 980,599 31,699,186

0420 Police ..... 57,954,625 6,718,994 386,244 561,669 1,500 2,402,091 68,025,123 559,837 517,844 69,102,804

0421 Court Security ..... 1,912,667 49,765 132,620 2,095,052 2,095,052

0422 Prisoner Transportation ..... 363,239 65,208 147,330 575,777 575,777

0430 Conservation authority ..... 1,088,919 1,088,919 1,088,919

0440 Protective inspection and control ..... 2,039,427 507,935 111,092 73,490 83,518 2,815,462 -254,557 281,321 2,842,226

0445 Building permit and inspection services ..... 3,152,934 392,628 72,211 13,051 13,117 3,643,941 433,751 281,321 4,359,013

0450 Emergency measures ..... 105,487 12,217 25,094 67,161 209,959 429,041 102,334 741,334

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) ..... 713,172 50,694 269,568 98,394 9,275 1,141,103 72,862 118,343 1,332,308

0498 Other 0 0

0499 Subtotal 91,538,925 0 10,407,439 1,368,005 748,952 1,090,419 4,239,796 109,393,536 2,161,321 2,281,762 113,836,619

Transportation services

0611 Roads - Paved ..... 3,538,525 744,128 4,078,698 2,363,355 32,517,207 43,241,913 -145,196 783,813 43,880,530

0612 Roads - Unpaved ..... 2,010,692 166,704 1,036,664 339,338 32,103 232,130 3,817,631 -21,516 87,090 3,883,205

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts ..... 1,303,386 528,935 148,073 16,149 3,228,758 5,225,301 -10,823 5,214,478

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside ..... 5,738,171 50,736 1,786,123 1,590,004 76,436 1,000 1,134,773 10,377,243 -267,282 10,109,961

0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots ..... 5,946,372 6,441,691 3,641,208 67,455 612,886 16,709,612 -648,690 838,068 16,898,990

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only ..... 1,240,050 440,621 48,654 16,914 145,893 1,892,132 -20,566 1,871,566

0631 Transit - Conventional ..... 14,781,374 329,866 7,515,746 708,456 13,624 525 2,551,027 25,900,618 -34,566 888,423 26,754,475

0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs ..... 130 2,018,524 2,018,654 2,018,654

0640 Parking ..... 175,855 411,465 106,578 25,230 263,636 982,764 304,078 44,674 1,331,516

0650 Street lighting ..... 1,182,920 488,532 894,780 2,566,232 -85,595 7,291 2,487,928

0660 Air transportation ..... 2,893,247 565 2,893,812 2,893,812

0698 Other 0 0

0699 Subtotal 37,627,672 1,291,434 23,423,558 11,452,722 247,911 1,525 41,581,090 115,625,912 -930,156 2,649,359 117,345,115

Environmental services

0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance..... 3,542,904 2,467,390 2,199,995 12,452 1,524 4,034,942 12,259,207 137,781 493,720 12,890,708

0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal ..... 4,991,711 1,519,559 5,409,260 5,581,005 27,879 1,016 6,363,956 23,894,386 180,282 493,720 24,568,388

0821 Urban storm sewer system ..... 272,659 406,667 798,141 395,620 1,873,087 -2,145 1,870,942

0822 Rural storm sewer system ..... 338,800 656,240 139,259 14,312 1,148,611 -18,962 1,129,649

0831 Water treatment ..... 4,856,614 102,105 5,252,729 3,322,017 30,033 2,760,462 16,323,960 -130,290 400,766 16,594,436

0832 Water distribution/transmission ..... 4,875,104 2,813,918 4,052,563 70,287 5,280,011 17,091,883 219,440 400,766 17,712,089

0840 Solid waste collection ..... 2,285,917 1,071,025 2,570,357 29,206 3,546 302,398 6,262,449 -61,623 151,408 6,352,234

0850 Solid waste disposal ..... 491,356 3,071,424 5,694,159 51,490 13,454 547,789 9,869,672 -1,869 139,216 10,007,019

0860 Waste diversion ..... 494,777 574,875 9,486,450 4,880 240,292 10,801,274 3,399 13,176 10,817,849

0898 Other Pollution Control 397,106 102,298 49,528 8,627 44,500 602,059 -6,468 595,591

0899 Subtotal 22,546,948 1,621,664 21,825,826 33,893,474 234,854 64,040 19,939,782 100,126,588 319,545 2,092,772 102,538,905

Health services

1010 Public health services ..... 32,978 7,297,256 87,201 7,417,435 7,417,435

1020 Hospitals ..... 0 0

1030 Ambulance services ..... 20,441,540 3,546,599 348,245 8,634 1,080,362 25,425,380 870,607 870,388 27,166,375

1035 Ambulance dispatch ..... 0 0

1040 Cemeteries ..... 829,467 802,796 123,824 40,759 133,346 1,930,192 -40,495 100,311 1,990,008

1098 Other 0 0

1099 Subtotal 21,271,007 0 4,382,373 472,069 49,393 7,297,256 1,300,909 34,773,007 830,112 970,699 36,573,818

Social and family services

1210 General assistance ..... 6,711,166 427,897 2,718,199 25,585 32,564,731 136,352 42,583,930 1,449,799 1,144,105 45,177,834

1220 Assistance to aged persons ..... 37,056,869 141,646 6,147,130 1,307,864 673 1,446,362 46,100,544 7,285 1,837,113 47,944,942

1230 Child care ..... 1,565,412 153,364 26,385,607 311,917 14,479 28,430,779 -69,312 242,064 28,603,531

1298 Other 0 0

1299 Subtotal 45,333,447 141,646 6,728,391 30,411,670 26,258 32,876,648 1,597,193 117,115,253 1,387,772 3,223,282 121,726,307

2021 Financial Information Return - Schedule40 - Consolidated Statement of Operations: ExpensesProvince of Ontario - Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 07.07.2022 11:07
2021.01

FIR2021: Greater Sudbury C Schedule 40
Asmt Code: 5307 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code: 23103 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Salaries, Wages and

Employee Benefits

Interest on

Long Term Debt
Materials

Contracted

Services

Rents and Financial

Expenses

External

Transfers
Amortization

Total Expenses

Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of

Program Support *

Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing

1410 Public Housing ..... 4,181,343 13,877,364 4,380,420 22,439,127 971 22,440,098

1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing ..... 11,497,533 11,497,533 11,497,533

1430 Rent Supplement Programs ..... 622,254 622,254 622,254

1497 Other Admin 1,236,347 18,483 38,973 1,293,803 157 369,680 1,663,640

1498 Other AHP 3,380,700 3,380,700 92,000 3,472,700

1499 Subtotal 5,417,690 0 13,895,847 12,158,760 0 3,380,700 4,380,420 39,233,417 93,128 369,680 39,696,225

Recreation and cultural services

1610 Parks ..... 4,330,904 1,642,880 3,338,589 1,320,454 426,519 35,518 1,831,500 12,926,364 27,951 378,644 13,332,959

1620 Recreation programs ..... 788,970 450,688 14,007 17,420 508,845 118,119 1,898,049 5,040 288,898 2,191,987

1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill ..... 523,095 331,855 20,189 7,753 136,913 1,019,805 1,798 1,021,603

1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other ..... 6,025,254 53,152 4,836,947 118,529 47,609 1,737,983 12,819,474 -161,564 1,090,069 13,747,979

1640 Libraries ..... 5,092,882 1,264,371 6,802 6,442 1,503,538 7,874,035 1,000 1,421,134 9,296,169

1645 Museums ..... 149,818 93,240 3,007 106,430 15,685 368,180 3,731 371,911

1650 Cultural services ..... 458,278 200,640 1,326,048 32,765 2,017,731 309 2,018,040

1698 Other 0 0

1699 Subtotal 17,369,201 1,696,032 10,516,330 1,482,988 505,743 1,976,841 5,376,503 38,923,638 -121,735 3,178,745 41,980,648

Planning and development

1810 Planning and zoning ..... 3,900,614 1,200,657 87,874 803 166,037 45,897 5,401,882 -207,882 392,594 5,586,594

1820 Commercial and Industrial ..... 2,676,773 1,071,041 241,823 2,972 1,072,616 103,512 5,168,737 -8,124 354,147 5,514,760

1830 Residential development ..... 0 0

1840 Agriculture and reforestation ..... 1,153,156 572,654 407,892 98,395 254,619 2,486,716 921 34,899 2,522,536

1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance ..... 0 0

1898 Other 0 0

1899 Subtotal 7,730,543 0 2,844,352 737,589 102,170 1,238,653 404,028 13,057,335 -215,085 781,640 13,623,890

1910 Other 0 0

9910 TOTAL 284,408,599 7,047,153 103,640,998 96,355,485 2,390,296 48,893,612 80,120,698 622,856,841 0 0 622,856,841

Province of Ontario - Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 07.07.2022 11:07
2021.01

FIR2021: Greater Sudbury C Schedule 42
Asmt Code: 5307 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code: 23103 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Additional information contained in Schedule 40

1

Total of column 1 includes: $

5010 Salaries and wages ..... 228,239,653

5020 Employee benefits ..... 56,168,946